Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) REC OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Image: Comparison of Patents and Trademarks To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 10 ⁻¹ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 10 ⁻¹ I. Name of conveying party(ies): 10 ⁻¹ Dorothy L. Spoonemore Merger Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Image: No 3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Merger Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name	Street Address: <u>12801 Country Lane</u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dorothy L. Spoonemore Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes to No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment The Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dorothy L. Deards Internal Address:				
 Name of conveying party(ies): Dorothy L. Spoonemore Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dorothy L. Deards Internal Address:				
Dorothy L. Spoonemore Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes the Nor 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Herger	Name: Dorothy L. Deards Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes the No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment The Merger	Street Address: 12801 Country Lane				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 12801 Country Lane				
Assignment Gerger	Street Address: 12801 Country Lane				
Assignment Gerger	Street Address:				
	Street Address: <u>12801 Country Lane</u>				
•					
Cher_Marriage affecting owner's name	-				
	City: Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 731				
Execution Date:	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 😨				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	UND FILEON				
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	5,253,445				
Additional numbers	s attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No				
	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved				
concerning document should be mailed:	7 Total fac (37 CEP 3 41) \$ 40.00				
Name: <u>Molly D. McKay</u>	St Independ				
Internal Address: Molly D. McKay, P.C.	-				
	- Only in case of deten				
2207 E 22nd Street	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: <u>3207 E. 22nd Street</u>					
	 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 				
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy				
Molly D. McKay	hally 11. 1/h hon 7/13/2001				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
DBYRNE 00000227 5253445 Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

PATENT REEL: 011979 FRAME: 0463 ML-2000-846

്ര് G STEMITE OF OKILANDOMIA **OOUNTY** CLEVELAND IN DISTRICT COURT To any person authorized to perform or solemnize the Marriage Ceremony, Greeting: You are hereby authorized, upon delivery of this marriage license within ten days from date of its issue to you, to join in marriage Mr: RUSSELL E. DEARDS, JR SS 331 30 8917 State of OKLAHOMA , age 67 years and M_____DOROTHY_L. SPOONEMORE SS_443_40_7351 of OKLAHOMA CITY , County of CLEVELAND . State of OKLAHOMA , age 62 years; and by the command of the statute you shall make due return of this license to my office within five days succeeding the performance of the marriage herein authorized. Issued under my hand and official seal, and recorded in my marriage record before delivery at Norman, Oklahoma, this <u>11</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> 20 00. RHONDA HALL Court Clerk By Acy Bright Deputy All REQUIREMENTS WERE FULLY MET BEFORE ISSUE, AND FACT ENDORSED, PERSON OFFICIATING WILL NOTE (REVERSE) THIS LICENSE VALID IN THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA BUT MUST BE RETURNED TO THE ISSUING COURT CLERK'S OFFICE FOR RECORDING. CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF, ______SS: PASTOR HOLY CROSS EV LUTHERAN OF OKLAHOMA C,ty in CLEVELAND County, State of Oklahoma. do hereby certify that I joined in marriage the persons named in and authorized by this license to be married, on the 2.13 day of 0.703 R, 4.0.20at OKLANUMA CILIN CLEVELAND County, State of Oklahoma, in the presence and Carry ANDRIEW DEARDER OFLAHoma City, OK John Ja Am Parto - Hob Com MY CREDENTIALS OF AUTHORITY ARE RECORDED N MINISTERS CREDENTIALS BOOK1449AT PAGE 2692 OF OHE AN OPPOCOUNTY, OKLAHOMA IN ACCORDANCE WITH 43 O S. SUPP. 198687 LICENSE RETURNED, AND CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE RECORDED SUBJOINING THE RECORD OF LICENSE issued and recorded in marriage record book <u>112</u> at page <u>112</u> on this the 24 day of RHONDA HALL 20 00 ____ Court Clerk OCTOBER Kay Be By_____ – Deputy (0)

AFTER RECORDING THIS CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE SUBJOINING THE RECORD OF THE HEADSE NITSHALL BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST THEREFORE TO THE PERSONS TO WIREEL. SOM 979SFRAME: 0464

	F1LED	 (1) Physician a and indicatory inclinician's statement required by statute, relative to the examination and relation or either or doin of the pames. (2) An order of the District Court with memoranda of reasons for the order dispensing with Statutory requirements relative to the examination and health of either or both parties. (3) An order of the District Court with accompanying memoranda of reasons for the order, extending the 30 day period following the examination days or less, together with papers complying with the requirements of Number (1) above. 											ons of Statute Indicated below in or both of the parties. Ive to the examination and following the examination to 90 ovided by Statute. ate or outside the State and
X	Witness my hand (SEAL)		official s							RHONDA Karj	00 HALL DOROTHY	RUSSE	_ Court Clerk. Deputy.
	2821 N W 17th STREET OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73107-3930	indaa C	Lary Duglier Clerk	1	7 112	2 112 of Marriage Record	Recorded 24 OCTOBER 20 00	d 21 OCTOBER 20 00	11 OCTOBER 20 00	leveland County, Oklahoma	THY L. SPOONEMORE	ILL E. DEARDS, JR. and	RRIAGE LICENSE AND CERTIFICATE

ENDORSEMENT

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

.